Arriving to Solaris by bus from Split Airport
(cca 3 hours of driving time, 80-100 kn (~10-13 €)):

e At the airport, take the bus to the city of Split (30 min.)

Airport Split bus. Terminal Company
710 7:40 7 Pleso Prijevoz
11:30 12:00 7 Pleso Prijevoz
11:55 12:20 1 Pleso Prijevoz
14:00 14:25 1 Pleso Prijevoz
14:20 14:50 1 Pleso Prijevoz
15:40 16:05 1 Pleso Prijevoz
19:25 19:50 1 Pleso Prijevoz
23:00 23:25 1 Pleso Prijevoz

The price of the bus fair to the city of Split is 30 kuna (~4 €)

There may also be other companies offering the same transfer, some of them can be book
online on sites such as this:

http://www.buscroatia.com/routes-
search/?dSn=Split+%28airport%29++%28HR%29&aSn=Split+%28HR%29&d=&dS=1613&a
S=1217

(Alternatively, you may get a taxi to the city of Trogir, and from there catch a bus to the city of Sibenik.
This will probablycost around 180-200 kunas (~25 €) but will could save you more than 1 hour of travel
time and, if sharing a ride and with the later bus being cheaper, the price difference is not too big. Bus
rides from Trogir to Sibenik can be found here and should cost 30-40 kunas (~4-6 €).
http://www.buscroatia.com/routes-
search/?dSn=Trogir+%28HR%29&aSn=Sibenik+%28HR%29&d=05%2F22%2F2016&dS=1366&aS=1
302 . In case of this option, jump straight to the 3rd part of instructions: Sibenik -> Solaris)

o At the Split bus station, take the bus to the city of Sibenik. Prices may vary but
should be in the range of 40-60 kunas (~ 5-8 €), travel times may vary, but should be
roughly 90 minutes.

It is possible to pre-book bus tickets online on sites such as this one.
http://www.buscroatia.com/routes-
search/?dSn=Split+%28HR%29&aSn=Sibenik+%28HR%29&d=05%2F22%2F2016&dS=121
7&aS=1302

Bus schedule listed on the internet cites following departure times for Sibenik

Departure, Split Arrival, Sibenik Bus company
05:00 06:30 Brioni — Pula
06:00 07:35 Laurus Promet
07:30 09:05 Autotrans - Rijeka

08:00 09:40 Laurus Promet



08:00
09:00
10:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
12:30
13:00
13:15
14:00
14:30
15:00
16:00
16:30
17:30
17:30
17:45
20:00
20:15
20:30
21:30
21:30
23:00

09:40
10:40
11:30
11:35
12:33
13:40
14:07
14:40
14:50
15:37
16:10
16:35
17:30
18:00
19:00
19:05
19:00
21:35
21:45
22:00
22:45
22:55
00:40

Samoborcéek

Autotrans - Rijeka

Laurus Promet

Croatia Tours International
Autotransport Sibenik
Autobusni promet — Varazdin
Laurus Promet

Autotrans — Rijeka
Samoborcek
Autotransport Sibenik
Puntamika Line

Autotrans — Rijeka

Laurus Promet
Samoboréek

Dalmacija Bus
Autotransport Sibenik
Polet — Vinkovci
Autotransport Sibenik
Autopoduzece Z — Imotski
Autotrans — Rijeka
Autobusni promet — Varazdin
Autotransport Sibenik
Samoboréek

Upon arrival to Sibenik, to get to the Solaris Resort, you can take a public
transport bus line nr. 6: Sibenik — Solaris — Zablaée, which departs the bus station

at following times:

6:15, 7:00, 9:30, 11:40, 13:15, 14:15, 15:15, 17:40, 19:15, 20:15

Bus fair is 10 kunas (~1.35 €).

Alternatively, the taxi fair is around 80 kunas (~10,5 €).



