Arriving to Solaris by bus from Split Airport

(cca 3 hours of driving time, 80-100 kn (~10-13 €)):

• At the airport, take the bus to the city of Split (30 min.)

Airport	Split	bus. Terminal	Company
7:10	7:40	7	Pleso Prijevoz
11:30	12:00	7	Pleso Prijevoz
11:55	12:20	1	Pleso Prijevoz
14:00	14:25	1	Pleso Prijevoz
14:20	14:50	1	Pleso Prijevoz
15:40	16:05	1	Pleso Prijevoz
19:25	19:50	1	Pleso Prijevoz
23:00	23:25	1	Pleso Prijevoz

The price of the bus fair to the city of Split is 30 kuna (~4 €)

There may also be other companies offering the same transfer, some of them can be book online on sites such as this:

http://www.buscroatia.com/routes-

<u>search/?dSn=Split+%28airport%29++%28HR%29&aSn=Split+%28HR%29&d=&dS=1613&a</u> S=1217

(Alternatively, you may get a taxi to the city of Trogir, and from there catch a bus to the city of Šibenik. This will probablycost around 180-200 kunas ($\sim 25 \in$) but will could save you more than 1 hour of travel time and, if sharing a ride and with the later bus being cheaper, the price difference is not too big. Bus rides from Trogir to Šibenik can be found here and should cost 30-40 kunas ($\sim 4-6 \in$). http://www.buscroatia.com/routes-

<u>search/?dSn=Trogir+%28HR%29&aSn=Sibenik+%28HR%29&d=05%2F22%2F2016&dS=1366&aS=1</u> 302 . In case of this option, jump straight to the 3rd part of instructions: Šibenik -> Solaris)

• At the Split bus station, take the bus to the city of Šibenik. Prices may vary but should be in the range of 40-60 kunas (~ 5-8 €), travel times may vary, but should be roughly 90 minutes.

It is possible to pre-book bus tickets online on sites such as this one. <u>http://www.buscroatia.com/routes-</u> <u>search/?dSn=Split+%28HR%29&aSn=Sibenik+%28HR%29&d=05%2F22%2F2016&dS=121</u> 7&aS=1302

Bus schedule listed on the internet cites following departure times for Šibenik

Departure, Split	Arrival, Šibenik	Bus company
05:00	06:30	Brioni – Pula
06:00	07:35	Laurus Promet
07:30	09:05	Autotrans - Rijeka
08:00	09:40	Laurus Promet

08:00	09:40	Samoborček
09:00	10:40	Autotrans - Rijeka
10:00	11:30	Laurus Promet
10:00	11:35	Croatia Tours International
11:00	12:33	Autotransport Šibenik
12:00	13:40	Autobusni promet – Varaždin
12:30	14:07	Laurus Promet
13:00	14:40	Autotrans – Rijeka
13:15	14:50	Samoborček
14:00	15:37	Autotransport Šibenik
14:30	16:10	Puntamika Line
15:00	16:35	Autotrans – Rijeka
16:00	17:30	Laurus Promet
16:30	18:00	Samoborček
17:30	19:00	Dalmacija Bus
17:30	19:05	Autotransport Šibenik
17:45	19:00	Polet – Vinkovci
20:00	21:35	Autotransport Šibenik
20:15	21:45	Autopoduzeće Z – Imotski
20:30	22:00	Autotrans – Rijeka
21:30	22:45	Autobusni promet – Varaždin
21:30	22:55	Autotransport Šibenik
23:00	00:40	Samoborček

• Upon arrival to Šibenik, to get to the Solaris Resort, you can take a public transport bus line nr. 6: Šibenik – Solaris – Zablaće, which departs the bus station at following times:

 $6{:}15,\ 7{:}00,\ 9{:}30,\ 11{:}40,\ 13{:}15,\ 14{:}15,\ 15{:}15,\ 17{:}40,\ 19{:}15,\ 20{:}15$

Bus fair is 10 kunas (~1.35 €).

Alternatively, the taxi fair is around 80 kunas (~10,5 €).